FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS: NONE ANTICIPATED

PERSONNEL 03.114

-CERTIFIED PERSONNEL-

Contract

CONTRACT

All certified employees (Superintendent excepted) shall receive either a limited or a continuing 
contract.1

Contracts for certified personnel shall not exceed two hundred sixty-one (261) days per fiscal 
year.2

Each teacher shall be provided access to a copy of his or her employment contract upon request.4

VOCATIONAL

Vocational agriculture teachers shall be allotted sufficient days of extended employment to 
provide for twelve (12) months instructional salary per year.3

[...]

will continue to report for duty until relieved by the Superintendent or designee.

Substitute teachers shall follow daily lesson plans as outlined by the regular teacher and leave a 
written record of the work completed during their length of duty.

Substitute teachers shall not work more than one-hundred-twenty-nine (129) service hours per 
month unless pre-approved by the Superintendent/designee based on certification needed for 
longer term assignments.
SUBSTITUTE SALARY AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Substitutes shall be paid on a per diem basis according to the salary schedule approved by the